
  
 

 

Shortlisting Proforma 

Lecturer (BPS-18) in the Subject of Islamic Studies 

University of Rasul, Mandi Bahauddin 

Advertised Eligibility Criteria (As per UOR-Service Statutes 2021) 
Age Limit 

(Relaxable under rules) 
Nature of 

Appointment 
No. of Post/s Advertisement # 03/2025 

i. MS or M.Phil. (first division) in Computer Science or equivalent qualification from a university recognized by the Higher Education 

Commission with no third division in the academic career. 

Note: In case of higher qualification, the condition of third division shall not be applicable. 

 

23-35 years 
 

Regular 

 

1 

 

Newspaper Daily Jhang (Lahore Edition) on 11-10-2025, Page 

#05 with closing date 27-10-2025, IPL#5106 

C
ri

te
ri

a
 f

o
r 

L
e
c
tu

re
r 

(i) Education Qualification = (Maximum Marks 70) 

(Where minimum prescribed qualification is M. Phil or equivalent) 
(ii) Higher Qualification in Relevant Field 

Note: 

In case of BS, Percentage of Bachelor and Masters will be combined. Marks for 2nd and 3rd 

Division will be calculated @ 93% and 67% respectively of marks of 1st Division) 

 

Proviso; In case of candidate having MS/M.Phil leading to PhD degree, where no separate 

degree of M.Phil/MS is awarded, the marks for M.Phil/MS shall be calculated on the basis of 

transcript of PhD if is awarded, and where transcript is not awarded, 25 marks for PhD shall be 

awarded. 

Name of Qualification 1st Div 2nd Div 3rd Div 
(Next above the qualification perscribed in 

service Statutes) 
Marks 

M. Phil (35%) 25 23 17 one stage higher 5 

Masters (30%) 21 19 14 
(iii). Position/ Medal in the Board / 

University in prescribed qualification 
Marks 

BS (Hons) 35 32.55 23.45 
1st Position 5 

Bachelor (20%) 14 13 9 

Intermediate (10%) 7 6 4 2nd Position 3 

Matriculation (5%) 3 2 1 3rd Position 2 
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No. 
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Name of Applicant 

Father's Name 

 

 

 

 

 

Domicile 

 

 

 

 

 

Date of Birth 

 

 

 

 

Age on Closing date 

i.e 

(27-10-2025) 

 

 

 

 

 

Overage 

/Under Age 

 

i. Qualification Marks 

(Maximum Marks = 70) 

 

 

 

(i) Total 

Qualification 

Marks 

(70) 

 

 

 

ii. Higher 

Qualification in 

Relevant Field 

(5) 

 

 

(iii). Position/ 

Medal in the 

Board / 

University in 

prescribed 

qualification 

(5) 

 

 

 

Grand 

Total 

Marks 

(80) 

 

 

 

Eligibility 

(Eligible / 

Provisionally 

Eligible / Not 

Eligible) 

 

 

 

 

 

Remarks 

 

M
. 

P
h
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M
a
st

er
s 

 

B
a
ch

el
o
r 

 

In
te

rm
ed

ia
te

 

 

M
a
tr

ic
 

 

 

2 

 

 

TS-049 

 

Hafiz Muhammad 

Anas S/O Ghulam 

Murtaza 

 

 

Chakwal 

 

 

March 14, 1987 

 

38 year, 7 months. 

13 days 

 

 

overage 

 

 

25 

 

 

21 

 

 

14 

 

 

7 

 

 

3 

 

 

70 

 

 

5 

 

 

0 

 

 

75 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

Overage , Howevr age relaxtion under 

genral rule 

 

 

3 

 

 

TS-050 

 

Habib ul Rehman 

Yazdani S/O 

Muhammad Ijaz 

 

 

Chakwal 

 

 

November 2, 1988 

 

36 years, 11 months, 

25 days 

 

 

overage 

 

 

25 

 

 

21 

 

 

13 

 

 

7 

 

 

3 

 

 

69 

 

 

5 

 

 

0 

 

 

74 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

Overage , Howevr age relaxtion under 

genral rule 

 

6 

 

TS-053 

Abdul Rehman 

S/O Muhammad 
Aslam 

 

Narowal 

 

June 15, 1983 
42 years, 4 months 

12days 

 

overage 

 

25 

 

21 

 

14 

 

6 

 

3 
 

69 

 

5 

 

0 
 

74 

 

Eligible 

 

 

 

10 

 

TS-057 

Muhammad Asim 

Shahbaz S/O 

Muhammad 

Shahbaz 

 

 

Gujranwala 

 

 

December 12, 1994 

 

34 year, 10 months 

15 days 

 

 

--- 

 

25 

 

 

35 
 

7 
 

2 

 

 

69 

 

5 
 

5 

 

 

79 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

 

 

 

 

12 

 

 

TS-059 

 

 

Israr Khan S/O 

Shah Gulzar 

 

 

 

Kohat 

 

 

 

November 10, 1990 

 

 

34 year, 11 months, 

17 days 

 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

 

 

21 

 

 

14 

 

 

7 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

69 

 

 

5 

  

 

 

74 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

Attestation of all documents is required 

from relevent boards/HEC 

 

 

1 

 

 

TS-048 

Muhammad Irfan 

Ahmad 

S/O Muhammad 

Suleman 

 

 

Gujrat 

 

 

November 20, 1988 

 

36 years, 11 months, 

7 days 

 

 

overage 

 

 

25 

  

 

35 

 

 

6 

 

 

2 

 

 

68 

 

 

5 

 

 

0 

 

 

73 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

Overage , Howevr age relaxtion under 

genral rule 
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Name of Applicant 

Father's Name 

 

 

 

 

 

Domicile 

 

 

 

 

 

Date of Birth 

 

 

 

 

Age on Closing date 

i.e 

(27-10-2025) 

 

 

 

 

 

Overage 

/Under Age 

 

i. Qualification Marks 

(Maximum Marks = 70) 

 

 

 

(i) Total 

Qualification 

Marks 

(70) 

 

 

 

ii. Higher 

Qualification in 

Relevant Field 

(5) 

 

 

(iii). Position/ 

Medal in the 

Board / 

University in 

prescribed 

qualification 

(5) 

 

 

 

Grand 

Total 

Marks 

(80) 

 

 

 

Eligibility 

(Eligible / 

Provisionally 

Eligible / Not 

Eligible) 

 

 

 

 

 

Remarks 

 

M
. 

P
h
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M
a
st

er
s 

 

B
a
ch
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o
r 

 

In
te

rm
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te

 

 

M
a
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ic
 

 

 

15 

 

 

TS-062 

 

Muhammad Abrar 

S/O Muhammad 

Yousaf 

 

 

Sargodha 

 

 

February 2, 1994 

 

31 years 8 months 

25 days 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

 

 

21 

 

 

14 

 

 

6 

 

 

2 

 

 

68 

  

 

5 

 

 

73 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

Attestation of documents is required from 

revelevent Boards 

 

 

P 

 

 

TS-051 

 

Mubasher Hassan 

S/O Mukhtar 

Ahmed 

 

 

M B Din 

 

 

January 1, 1978 

 

47 years, 9 months 

26 days 

 

 

overage 

 

 

25 

 

 

19 

 

 

13 

 

 

6 

 

 

3 

 

 

66 

 

 

5 

 

 

0 

 

 

71 

 

 

Eligible 

 

 

 

14 

 

 

TS-061 

 

Shafique Ahmad 

Toor S/O Sadique 

Ahmad Toor 

 

 

M B Din 

 

 

February 20, 1977 

 

48 years 8 months 7 

days 

 

 

OVER AGE 

 

 

25 

 

 

19 

 

 

13 

 

 

6 

 

 

3 

 

 

66 

 

 

5 

  

 

71 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

Overage , In Gov Service BPS 14 

 

 

7 

 

 

TS-054 

Hafiz Rehan 

Najeeb Kailani S/O 

Najeeb ur Rehman 

Kailani 

 

 

Lahore 

 

 

October 19, 1995 

 

 

30 years 4 days 

  

 

25 

 

 

21 

 

 

14 

 

 

7 

 

 

3 

 

 

70 

 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

 

70 

 

 

Eligible 

 

 

 

9 

 

 

TS-056 

 

Amir Shahzad S/O 

Bashir Ahmad 

 

 

Faisalabad 

 

 

March 10, 1994 

 

31 years 7 months 

17 days 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

 

 

21 

 

 

14 

 

 

7 

 

 

3 

 

 

70 

 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

 

70 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

 

 

 

11 

 

 

TS-058 

 

Areej Ghaffar D/O 

Abdul Ghaffar 

 

 

Bahawalpur 

 

 

December 8, 2000 

 

24 years, 10months 

19days 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

  

 

35 

 

 

7 

 

 

3 

 

 

70 

 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

 

70 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

Attestation of all documents is required 

from relevent boards/HEC 

 

 

13 

 

 

TS-060 

Muhammad 

Mehtab Murtaza 

S/O Ghulam 

Murtaza 

 

 

Gujranwala 

 

 

September 28, 1996 

 

 

29 year 29days 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

 

 

21 

 

 

14 

 

 

7 

 

 

3 

 

 

70 

 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

 

70 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

Attestation of all documents is required 

from relevent boards/HEC 

 

 

16 

 

 

TS-063 

Muhammad 

Zubair S/O 

Muhammad 

Arshad 

 

 

M B Din 

 

 

January 1, 1995 

 

29 years10 months 

15 days 

 

 

--- 

 

 

25 

  

 

35 

 

 

7 

 

 

3 

 

 

70 

 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

 

70 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

Attestation of all documents is required 

from relevent boards/HEC 

 

 

8 

 

 

 

 

TS-055 

 

Saeed Ahmed S/O 

Haji Abdul Qadir 

 

 

Mainwali 

 

 

October 4, 1972 

 

 

53 years 23days 

 

 

OVER AGE 

 

 

25 

 

 

21 

 

 

13 

 

 

6 

 

 

3 

 

 

68 

 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

 

68 

 

 

Provisionally 

Eligible 

In Gov Service NOC missing 

 

 

5 

 

 

TS-052 

 

Masood ul Hassan 

S/O Munir Ahmad 

 

 

M B Din 

 

 

May 15, 1994 

 

31 year, 5 months, 

12days 

 

 

--- 

      

 

0 

   

 

0 

 

 

Not Eligible 

INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS NO 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT 

       

   


