

Shortlisting Proforma
Lecturer (BPS-18) in the Subject of Islamic Studies
University of Rasul, Mandi Bahauddin

Advertised Eligibility Criteria (As per UOR-Service Statutes 2021)	Age Limit (Relaxable under rules)	Nature of Appointment	No. of Post/s	Advertisement # 03/2025
i. MS or M.Phil. (first division) in Computer Science or equivalent qualification from a university recognized by the Higher Education Commission with no third division in the academic career. Note: In case of higher qualification, the condition of third division shall not be applicable.	23-35 years	Regular	1	Newspaper Daily Jhang (Lahore Edition) on 11-10-2025, Page #05 with closing date 27-10-2025, IPL#5106

Criteria for Lecturer	(i) Education Qualification = (Maximum Marks 70) (Where minimum prescribed qualification is M. Phil or equivalent)				(ii) Higher Qualification in Relevant Field		Note: In case of BS, Percentage of Bachelor and Masters will be combined. Marks for 2nd and 3rd Division will be calculated @ 93% and 67% respectively of marks of 1st Division) Proviso: In case of candidate having MS/M.Phil leading to PhD degree, where no separate degree of M.Phil/MS is awarded, the marks for M.Phil/MS shall be calculated on the basis of transcript of PhD if is awarded, and where transcript is not awarded, 25 marks for PhD shall be awarded.		
	Name of Qualification	1st Div	2nd Div	3rd Div	(Next above the qualification perscribed in service Statutes)	Marks			
	M. Phil (35%)	25	23	17	one stage higher	5			
	Masters (30%)	21	19	14	(iii). Position/ Medal in the Board / University in prescribed qualification	Marks			
	BS (Hons)	35	32.55	23.45					
	Bachelor (20%)	14	13	9				1st Position	5
	Intermediate (10%)	7	6	4				2nd Position	3
Matriculation (5%)	3	2	1	3rd Position	2				

Sr. No.	Application No	Name of Applicant Father's Name	Domicile	Date of Birth	Age on Closing date ie (27-10-2025)	Overage /Under Age	i. Qualification Marks (Maximum Marks = 70)					(i) Total Qualification Marks (70)	ii. Higher Qualification in Relevant Field (5)	(iii). Position/ Medal in the Board / University in prescribed qualification (5)	Grand Total Marks (80)	Eligibility (Eligible/ Provisionally Eligible / Not Eligible)	Remarks
							M. Phil	Masters	Bachelor	Intermediate	Matric						
2	TS-049	Hafiz Muhammad Anas S/O Ghulam Murtaza	Chakwal	March 14, 1987	38 year, 7 months, 13 days	overage	25	21	14	7	3	70	5	0	75	Provisionally Eligible	Overage , Howevr age relaxtion under genral rule
3	TS-050	Habib ul Rehman Yazdani S/O Muhammad Ijaz	Chakwal	November 2, 1988	36 years, 11 months, 25 days	overage	25	21	13	7	3	69	5	0	74	Provisionally Eligible	Overage , Howevr age relaxtion under genral rule
6	TS-053	Abdul Rehman S/O Muhammad Aslam	Narowal	June 15, 1983	42 years, 4 months 12days	overage	25	21	14	6	3	69	5	0	74	Eligible	
10	TS-057	Muhammad Asim Shahbaz S/O Muhammad Shahbaz	Gujranwala	December 12, 1994	34 year, 10 months 15 days	---	25		35	7	2	69	5	5	79	Provisionally Eligible	
12	TS-059	Israr Khan S/O Shah Gulzar	Kohat	November 10, 1990	34 year, 11 months, 17 days	---	25	21	14	7	2	69	5		74	Provisionally Eligible	Attestation of all documents is required from relevent boards/HEC
1	TS-048	Muhammad Irfan Ahmad S/O Muhammad Suleman	Gujrat	November 20, 1988	36 years, 11 months, 7 days	overage	25		35	6	2	68	5	0	73	Provisionally Eligible	Overage , Howevr age relaxtion under genral rule

Sr. No.	Application No	Name of Applicant Father's Name	Domicile	Date of Birth	Age on Closing date i.e (27-10-2025)	Overage /Under Age	i. Qualification Marks (Maximum Marks = 70)					(i) Total Qualification Marks (70)	ii. Higher Qualification in Relevant Field (5)	(iii). Position/ Medal in the Board/ University in prescribed qualification (5)	Grand Total Marks (80)	Eligibility (Eligible/ Provisionally Eligible / Not Eligible)	Remarks
							M. Phil	Masters	Bachelor	Intermediate	Matric						
15	TS-062	Muhammad Abrar S/O Muhammad Yousaf	Sargodha	February 2, 1994	31 years 8 months 25 days	---	25	21	14	6	2	68	5	73	Provisionally Eligible	Attestation of documents is required from relevent Boards	
P	TS-051	Mubasher Hassan S/O Mukhtar Ahmed	M B Din	January 1, 1978	47 years, 9 months 26 days	overage	25	19	13	6	3	66	5	71	Eligible		
14	TS-061	Shafique Ahmad Toor S/O Sadique Ahmad Toor	M B Din	February 20, 1977	48 years 8 months 7 days	OVER AGE	25	19	13	6	3	66	5	71	Provisionally Eligible	Overage , In Gov Service BPS 14	
7	TS-054	Hafiz Rehan Najeeb Kailani S/O Najeeb ur Rehman Kailani	Lahore	October 19, 1995	30 years 4 days		25	21	14	7	3	70	0	70	Eligible		
9	TS-056	Amir Shahzad S/O Bashir Ahmad	Faisalabad	March 10, 1994	31 years 7 months 17 days	---	25	21	14	7	3	70	0	70	Provisionally Eligible		
11	TS-058	Areej Ghaffar D/O Abdul Ghaffar	Bahawalpur	December 8, 2000	24 years, 10months 19days	---	25		35	7	3	70	0	70	Provisionally Eligible	Attestation of all documents is required from relevent boards/HEC	
13	TS-060	Muhammad Mehtab Murtaza S/O Ghulam Murtaza	Gujranwala	September 28, 1996	29 year 29days	---	25	21	14	7	3	70	0	70	Provisionally Eligible	Attestation of all documents is required from relevent boards/HEC	
16	TS-063	Muhammad Zubair S/O Muhammad Arshad	M B Din	January 1, 1995	29 years 10 months 15 days	---	25		35	7	3	70	0	70	Provisionally Eligible	Attestation of all documents is required from relevent boards/HEC	
8	TS-055	Saeed Ahmed S/O Haji Abdul Qadir	Maimwali	October 4, 1972	53 years 23days	OVER AGE	25	21	13	6	3	68	0	68	Provisionally Eligible	In Gov Service NOC missing	
5	TS-052	Masood ul Hassan S/O Mumir Ahmad	M B Din	May 15, 1994	31 year, 5 months, 12days	---						0		0	Not Eligible	INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS NO SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	